Royal 3inc.

Bill to: WEST MOTOR FREIGHT PO BOX 587, Boyertown, PA, 19512 Invoice Date: 01/12/2024 Invoice #: Pro No. OSW172970 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 02/12/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
01/11/2024		12 Daniels Road, Fairfield, NJ, 07004 - 1330 UNION HILL RD., ALPHARETTA, GA, 30004			
			1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00

TOTAL	
\$1,700.00	

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092 West Motor Freight of PA:Confirmation of Contract Carrier Verbal Agreement

CONFIRMATION OF CONTRACT CARRIER VERBAL AGREEMENT



PURSUANT TO OUR VERBAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN WEST MOTOR FREIGHT OF PA, MC#21866. (BROKER) AND THE CARRIER NAMED BELOW (CARRIER), THE PARTIES AGREE THAT BROKER'S SHIPMENT, INCLUDING ANY INTERMEDIATE STOPS, WILL MOVE AT THE RATE(S) AND CHARGES LISTED BELOW.

Carrier	ZIGI FREIGHT DBA ROYAL	3 INC			Pro No.	OSW1729	70	Date	e 1/11/	2024	
Code	V18517]	Equipment	1	-				I
Phone	6304857370				PCS	1	WT 45000)	Rate	\$	1700.00
Fax	6304856980				Total Agreed an	d Final Payr	ment to Carrie	er \$	170	0.00	
Name					WEST MOTOR F	REIGHT OF	PA Contact	Brandon N	laples		
Email					Phone		610-370-792	6			
Shipper	Unifoil Corporation				Consignee	SCIENTIFI	C GAMES				
Address	12 Daniels Road				Address	1330 UNI	ON HILL RD.				
City	FAIRFIELD	State NJ	Zip 070	04	City	ALPHARE	TTA	State	GA Z	2ip 3000)4
Contact	Victor				Contact						
Phone	973-244-9900				Phone	770-664-3	3810				
Pickup Date	01/11/2024	Time			Delivery Appoin	itment			Time		
	Stop	Off# 1					Stop	Off# 2			
Consignee					Consignee						
Address					Address						
City		State	Zip		City			State	z	2ip	
Delivery Date		Time]	Delivery Date			Time			
Order Notes:	PO# 358372. p	/u toda	y delv.	tomorro	w fcfs						
		-									
											//
Please send all F	reight Bills & Invoices to	West Mo	tor C/O Old S	chool Trans							
Address P.O.	Box 2350				City Sinl	king Spring	Sta	te PA	Zip 19	9608	
Phone 610-3	70-7926		Fax	610-370-793	31						
Please sign & f	fax form to: 610-370-79	931			Or email to:	Carrierpay@	evansdelivery.c	om			
Carrier Name	ZIGI FREIGHT DBA ROYAL	. 3 INC		Carrier Tit	e Dispatch	D	ate 01/11/2	2024			
Carrier Signature	🛛 Jim Dujan	ovic]							
WEST MOTOR F	REIGHT OF PA Signature			<u>.</u>	Date	1/11/2024					
This confirmation go	overns the movement of the	e above refe	renced shipm	ent and hereb	y amends and is incor	porated by r	eference and b	ecomes pa	art of the	Transport	ation
-	ween Broker and Carrier. Ca		-		-						
shall be conclusively	presumed to have agreed	to the rates	set forth here	in. By its signa	ature, Carrier further r	epresents ar	nd warrants that	t the rates	s are reaso	onable an	d

shall be conclusively presumed to have agreed to the rates set forth herein. By its signature, Carrier further represents and warrants that the rates are reasonable and compensatory and that the shipment would not have been tendered to Carrier at higher rates. Carrier agrees and understands that this is not a "Trip Lease" and that Carrier is an Independent Contractor with its own U.S. DOT Contract Operating Authority. Carrier understands that all permits and operating taxes are its sole responsibility. Carrier agrees to handle this shipment exclusively on Carrier's owned or leased equipment. Should Carrier "Broker" this shipment to an unrelated third party, this Confirmation of Contract Carrier Verbal Agreement is null and void. Carrier must advise Broker of any and all accessorial charges and or other charges within twenty-four (24) hours after delivery of this shipment. Failure to provide such notification, to Broker, could result in the inability of Broker to bill and collect such charges and therefore payment to Carrier shall be at the sole discretion of Broker.

R The property and destined corporation	eceived from Ul described below, in a as indicated below, W in possession of the p	LADING * SHO NIFOIL Subject to apparent good order, excep hich said earrier (the wor coperty under the contract earrier on the route to said r	the classif of as noted (con d carrier being i) agrees to carry	catiissue of this unts and condition of inderstood throughou to its unusual place of mutually agreed as ca	original bill f packages unknow it this contract as f delivery at said	of lading, wn). Marked of meaning any location. If on	consigned person or its coute,
BULLO	FLADING N	UMBER: 01112	2024	Пр	REPAID	🔀 PIC	KUP
	Shipped: 01/11	Imanon	I		OLLECT	🗆 c.o	.D.
Consin To:	1333 UN	FIC GAMES ION HILL RC ETTA GA 30	0AD 004	From:	Unifoil Corpo 12 Daniel Roi Fairfield, NJ 0	id East	
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	vering Carrier: ST MOTOR]	P [acking Slip M PAK	Number: 000035	90
No. Pcs.	Type Class		Des	cription			Weight
16 ROLLS	55			O C/S OF KALI D 01-100-2439-		44,	512 LBS
ORDE		TY 300 LF				AL: #9 PO: #3	567050 58372
	Custome	er Signature		Carrier Name	e		
	Date _0	1/11/2024		Traile	er or Contain	er Name	
Londe	ed By Signature	EDWIN			Carrier Signa	ture	
Total		/11/2024 ecces16 ROLLS	<u>S</u>	Dat	e		

Receive erty describ- ned as indice on in posses	d from U ed below, in a ned below. W sion of the p	NIFOIL S apparent good o thich said earns operty under th	ubject to the c nder, except as now r (the word carrier he contract) agrees note to said destinati	classificatiissue ed (contents and e being understood to carry to its unus ion. It is mutually	e of this of condition of p I throughout sual place of	briginal bill backages unkni this contract a	l of la own). A s mean	ding. Marked consigned ing any person or on 16 on its route
OFLA	DING N	UMBER:			🗌 pr	EPAID	*	PICKUP
	L	-		DLLECT		C.O.D.		
[*] 13	33 UN PHAR Deliv	ION HIL ETTA G	L ROAD SA 30004	Fron		12 Daniel Ro Fairfield, NJ cking Slip	oad Eas 07004 Num	ber:
Type	Class			Description				Weight
	55	UNILUS C1S 24	STRE SILV F0 .375 X 6 X 68	DIL TO C/S (5 OD 01-10	DF KALL 0-2439-N	BD 10 PT 110480		44,512 LBS
<u>R NO.</u> 54848	479,30	00 LF	8.50 1/12/			30A	20:	
		1				1	1	
		EDWIN			Ç.	Augur Sign	ature	/.
d By Sig	nature			13 NA 22_	11	1 V		A
	Receive erry describ hed as indici- on in posses ise to delive OF LAI te Shippe ined SC 3 AL Type R NO. 54848	Received from U erry described below, in a hod as indicated below. W on in possession of the p ise to deliver to another of OF LADING NU the Shipped: 01/11 aned SCIENTI 1333 UN ALPHAR Deliv WES Type Class 55 Type Class 55 Class 479,30 R NO. QT 54848 479,30 Customer Date01,	Received from UNIFOIL S erry described below, in apparent good in the as indicated below. Which said carries of the property under the off LADING NUMBER: Coff LADING NUMBER: C	Received from UNIFOIL Subject to the c erry described below, in apparent good order, except as no bed as indicated below. Which said carrier (the word carrier in possession of the property under the contract) agrees is to deliver to another carrier on the contract) agrees of LADING NUMBER: OF LADING	Received from UNIFOIL Subject to the classificatissu ery described below, in apparent good order, except as noted (contents and contents and content	Received from UNIFOIL Subject to the classificatiissue of this of the described below, in apparent good order, except as noted (contents and condition of product as indicated below, which said earner (the word earner being understored throughout and in procession of the poperty under the contract agrees to carry to its unsual place are note to define the define the another earner on the route to said destination. It is mutually agreed as earner to destination. OF LADING NUMBER: 01112024 PR ac Shipped: 01/11/2024 01112024 CC the Shipped: 01/11/2024 From: Delivering Carrier: Pa VEST MOTOR C Type Class Description 55 UNILUSTRE SILV FOIL TO C/S OF KALL Customer Signature NUM: 7: Matter How My: 7: Matter NUM: 7: U2/224 Carrier Name Matter Matter U2/224 Carrier Name Date O1/11/2024	Received from UNIFOIL Subject to the classificatissue of this original bill erry described below, in apparent good onder, except as more decontents and condition of precises who are not being understood for any precision of the paperty under the contract on sub-paperty under the contract on the contrelement on the contract on the contract on the contract	OF LADING NUMBER: 01112024 PREPAID PREPAID e Shipped: 01/11/2024 ined SCIENTIFIC GAMES 1333 UNION HILL ROAD ALPHARETTA GA 30004 From: Delivering Carrier: Packing Slip Num WEST MOTOR Packing Slip Num Type Class UNILUSTRE SILV FOIL TO C/S OF KALL BD 10 PT C15 24.375 X 6 X 68.5 OD 01-100-2439-MI0480 R NO. QTY 54848 479,300 LF R NO. QTY Customer Signature R SogAru MM: 7:30A PO: Not GTY SEAL Date 01/11/2024